TRIPLEX STACK MOUNTED HIGH EFFICIENCY
DRY CLAW MEDICAL VACUUM SYSTEM
5 - 8.7 HP
EMSE Corporation | 208 Passaic Avenue | Unit 3 Fairfield, NJ 07004 | 1-800-935-EMSE | WWW.EMSE.COM
The EMSE CORPORATION stack mounted Medical Vacuum system is a completely packaged NFPA 99 and NEC compliant assembly
featuring high efficiency dry claw vacuum pumps, U.L. listed control cabinet, an ASME receiver and the accessories required to meet
and exceed the current code requirements.
All components are piped and wired to single-point service connections. The only field connections are air intake, air discharge and

Outlet
NPT
(each)
Tank
(gallon)
Dimensions
(inches)
Weight
(lbs.)
Sound
Level
dB(A)
System
FLA
Pump System L W H 208V 230V 460V
1TCB5S200 5 38 76 2” 1” 200 63 66 85 2900 79 51 47 25
1TCB5S240 5 38 76 2” 1” 240 63 66 86 3300 79 51 47 25
1TCB6.4S200 6.4 52 104 3” 1” 200 66 67 86 3452 79 63 61 32
1TCB6.4S240 6.4 52 104 3” 1” 240 66 67 97 3533 79 63 61 32
1TCB7.5S200 7.5 65 130 3” 1” 200 66 67 86 3663 79 73 70 37
1TCB7.5S240 7.5 65 130 3” 1” 240 66 67 97 3831 79 73 70 37
1TCB8.7S200 8.7 77 154 3” 1” 200 66 67 86 3991 82 86 81 43
1TCB8.7S240 8.7 77 154 3” 1” 240 66 67 97 4081 82 86 81 43
Notes:
1. Capacity shown is system capacity, with one pump in reserve per NFPA 99; values assume 60Hz motors.
2. To convert Free Air Capacity (SCFM) to Expanded Air Capacity (ACFM): at 19" Hg multiply SCFM by 2.74
3. Maximum ambient temperature: 100º F for standard systems, 90º F if equipped with variable speed drive